Discover The 302 Fisherman W Wellcraft:

TN

The 302 Fisherman, specializing in offshore boating, provides all the provisions anglers need to hook, land, and stow large
gamefish. This vessel is spacious and multifunctional to ensure you're ready for stress-free fishing and cruising.

Color Options

CRIMSON  DENIMBLUE  JETBLACK  LIQUIDBLUE  PHANTOM SEAFOAM  STEEL GRAY
RED TOP 0P 0P ToP GRAYTOP ~ GREENTOP 0P
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Specifications
L.OA
Beam
Fuel Capacity
Approx. Draft Up
Approx. Draft Down
Maximum Capacity
Persons Capacity
Approx. Boat & Engine Weight

30'2"
9'8"
268 gal
23"

31"
Yacht
Yacht
9200 Ibs

92m
29m
1014 L
58 cm
79 cm
4100 Ibs
1

4173 kg

Max HP

Deadrise

Bridge Clearance w/T-Top
Water Capacity

Total height on Trailer w/Top
Persons Capacity CE

Hull Length

800
22°
8'2"
13 gal
11'11"
12
9.16m

597 kW
22°
25m
49L
3.6m
12

30



Standard Features

HULL AND DECK
Anchor locker w/ lid, latch & tie of f
Bow & stern eyes, stainless steel
Bow anchor roller
Bow rails, recessed
Cleats, pull-up, stainless steel
Fiberglass stringer system
Exterior color scheme, all white
Horn

Meets applicable uscg & canadian regs; nmma certified using abyc stds.

Navigation lights, LED

Rod holders, deck-mount

Rub rail w/ stainless steel insert
Thru-hull fittings, stainless steel
Under hardtop color scheme, all white
Ladder, stern, retractable
Powdercoat, white

Transom lighting, LED

Winning edge owner protection plan
Powdercoat, choice of color (leaning post and optional T-top frame)
Rod holders, stern, transom mount
Underwater fittings, bronze

Anchor roller, bow

COCKPIT

Bucket in holder, bow, 5 gal

Assist handles, powdercoat

Coaming bolsters w/ rich hand-fitted vinyl & comfort padding
Courtesy light(s)

Deck lids, easy-clean underside w/ flush-mount hinges

Rod storage, gunnel

Seating, aft folding bench(es)

Self bailing cockpit

Tackle storage w/ boxes

Helm seating, dual captain chair w/ armrests

Cockpit sink w/transom shower & fresh water system
Beverage holder(s), stainless steel

Cutting station, aft

Non-skid, mechanical pattern

Storage, bow

Transom door

Fiberglass liner, skid-resistant, self-draining

Baitwell, stern w/ bluecoat, light & timer, 23 gal (2)

Cooler, helm seat, carry-on w/ slider & drain-able storage
Interior color scheme, choice of color

Seating, forward lounge

Storage/fishbox(es), floor w/ macerator and overboard drain
Upholstery, premium vinyl w/ drain/dry-fast marine-grade foam
Water intrusion management systems

HELM

Compass
Steering wheel, stainless steel
Cell phone holder

Custom gauges. system matched
ENTERTAINMENT

Stereo system, 4 Speakers
Stereo system w/ deluxe T-Top, 4 speakers (req. deluxe T-top)
USB ports

ENGINE / SYSTEMS / DRIVE

Battery on/off switch

Bilge pump, automatic

Hydraulic tilt steering (std on 150 hp and up)

Yamaha Power Assisted Steering (200HP Only)

Raw Water Wash Down

Trim tabs w/ LED indicators

Active trim (Mercury only)

Battery tray(s)

Qutlet, 12V

Outlet, USB charge port(s)

Mercury Power Steering (200HP Only)
POWER OPTIONS

Yamaha® Twin F300 XSB
T-TOPS

T-top, deluxe w/ ladder back, LED lights, electronics box, spreader lights, rod
holders & phone holder
CONSOLE / CABIN

Changing room, w/ sink, faucet & electric toilet

Counter top, corian

Flooring, fiberglass liner

Head, electric, porcelain toilet w/ holding tank

Lighting

Mirror

Port light window, opening

Storage, curtains

Windshield, deluxe w/side entry door

OQutlets, 110v (Inc. w/ dockside power)
HULL COLOR

Wellcraft White Top

Options

HULL AND DECK

Anchor w/ rope & chain

Underwater lights, LED

Windlass w/bow roller, rope, chain & anchor

Dive door

Ladder, dive door

Powdercoat, black

Under hardtop color scheme, choice of color
COCKPIT

Table, bow

Cooler, bow

Marine Mat, helm footrest & rod storage

Bow fill-in cushion (req. bow seating pkg., bow cooler & bow table)
Storage trays, aft, port, starboard, tilt out

Grill, cockpit (requires dockside power)

Storage trays w/ dive door, aft, tilt out

Seating, backrest, forward facing, removable

Seating, forward lounge, convertible

Refrigerator, cockpit

Seating, aft folding bench(es) delete
ENGINE / SYSTEMS / DRIVE

Dockside power (includes battery charger)
Battery charger, Pro-Sport 20 amp 3 bank
CANVAS

Spray Shields
Sail shade w/ carbon fiber poles
Cover, Console & Helm Seat
POWER OPTIONS
Mercury” Twin 300 XL Verado
Mercury” Twin 350 XL Verado
Mercury” Twin 300 XL Verado JPO
Mercury” Twin 350 XL Verado White
Mercury® Twin 300 XL Verado JPO White
Yamaha® Twin F300 XSB with Helm Master
Mercury® Twin 350 XL Verado JPO White
Mercury® Twin 350 XL Verado JPO
Yamaha® Twin F300 XSB2 White
Yamaha® Twin F300 XSB2 with Helm Master White
Mercury” Twin 300 XL Verado White
Mercury” Twin 400 XL Verado
Mercury” Twin 400 XL Verado White
Mercury® Twin 400 XL Verado JPO
Mercury® Twin 400 XL Verado JPO White
HELM

Radar 4KW-Open Array, Garmin (req. GPS)
Transducer, kw
Night vision, FLIR® (req. GPS)
GPS plotter w/depth sounder, Garmin*8616XSV MFD w/ 1KW transducer
VHF radio, Garmin® 110
Steering Wheel Upgrade
CONSOLE / CABIN

Flooring, wood
Head, overboard discharge *requires electric head

Packages

BOW SEATING PACKAGE
Backrest cushions, bow
Seat cushions, bow

PREMIUM SOUND PACKAGE W/ DELUXE T-TOP
Amplifier(s), JL Audio®
Stereo, Fusion”
Speakers, JL Audio® (6)
Subwoofer(s), JL Audio”

SCARAB OFFSHORE PACKAGE
Marine Mat, helm footrest & rod storage
Scarab Offshore Graphic (silver)

This information is for reference only, and the actual design, specifications, and options may vary from the photos and other information shown. Contact your dealer for more information.
For a complete list of features, options and available power, see an authorized Wellcraft dealer for additional details.
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