Discover The 302 Fisherman

W Welkraft



The 302 Fisherman, specializing in offshore boating, provides all the provisions anglers need to hook, land, and stow large gamefish. This vessel is spacious and multifunctional to ensure you're ready for stress-free fishing and cruising.

Color Options

<u>CRIMSON</u>	DENIM BLUE	JET BLACK	LIQUID BLUE	PHANTOM	SEAFOAM	STEEL GRAY
RED TOP	TOP	TOP	TOP	GRAY TOP	GREEN TOP	TOP

Specifications

L.O.A	30' 2"	9.2 m
Beam	9'8"	2.9 m
Fuel Capacity	268 gal	1014 L
Approx. Draft Up	23"	58 cm
Approx. Draft Down	31"	79 cm
Maximum Capacity	Yacht	4100 lbs
Persons Capacity	Yacht	1
Approx. Boat & Engine Weight	9200 lbs	4173 kg

Max HP	800	597 kW
Deadrise	22°	22°
Bridge Clearance w/T-Top	8' 2"	2.5 m
Water Capacity	13 gal	49 L
Total height on Trailer w/Top	11'11"	3.6 m
Persons Capacity CE	12	12
Hull Length	9.15 m	30'

Standard Features

HULL AND DECK

Anchor locker w/ lid. latch & tie off Bow & stern eves, stainless steel Bow anchor roller Bow rails, recessed Cleats, pull-up, stainless steel Fiberglass stringer system Exterior color scheme, all white Horn Meets applicable uscg & canadian regs; nmma certified using abyc stds. Navigation lights, LED Rod holders, deck-mount Rub rail w/ stainless steel insert Thru-hull fittings, stainless steel Under hardtop color scheme, all white Ladder, stern, retractable Powdercoat, white Transom lighting, LED Winning edge owner protection plan Powdercoat, choice of color (leaning post and optional T-top frame) Rod holders, stern, transom mount Underwater fittings, bronze Anchor roller, bow

COCKPIT

Bucket in holder, bow, 5 gal Assist handles, powdercoat Coaming bolsters w/ rich hand-fitted vinyl & comfort padding Courtesy light(s) Deck lids, easy-clean underside w/ flush-mount hinges Rod storage, gunnel Seating, aft folding bench(es) Self bailing cockpit Tackle storage w/ boxes Helm seating, dual captain chair w/ armrests Cockpit sink w/transom shower & fresh water system Beverage holder(s), stainless steel Cutting station, aft Non-skid, mechanical pattern Storage, bow Transom door Fiberglass liner, skid-resistant, self-draining Baitwell, stern w/ bluecoat, light & timer, 23 gal (2) Cooler, helm seat, carry-on w/ slider & drain-able storage Interior color scheme, choice of color Seating, forward lounge Storage/fishbox(es), floor w/ macerator and overboard drain Upholstery, premium vinyl w/ drain/dry-fast marine-grade foam Water intrusion management systems HELM

Compass

Steering wheel, stainless steel Cell phone holder

Custom gauges. system matched ENTERTAINMENT

Stereo system, 4 Speakers Stereo system w/ deluxe T-Top, 4 speakers (req. deluxe T-top) USB ports

ENGINE / SYSTEMS / DRIVE

Battery on/off switch Bilge pump, automatic Hydraulic till steering (std on 150 hp and up) Yamaha Power Assisted Steering (200HP Only) Raw Water Wash Down Trim tabs w/ LED indicators Active trim (Mercury only) Battery tray(s) Outlet, 12V Outlet, 12V Outlet, USB charge port(s) Mercury Power Steering (200HP Only) POWFR OPTIONS

Yamaha[®] Twin F300 XSB

T-TOPS

T-top, deluxe w/ ladder back, LED lights, electronics box, spreader lights, rod holders & phone holder

CONSOLE / CABIN

Changing room, w/ sink, faucet & electric toilet Counter top, corian Flooring, fiberglass liner Head, electric, porcelain toilet w/ holding tank Lighting Mirror Port light window, opening Storage, curtains Windshield, deluxe w/side entry door Outlets, 110v (Inc. w/ dockside power) **HULL COLOR**

Wellcraft White Top

Options

HULL AND DECK

Anchor w/ rope & chain Underwater lights, LED Windlass w/bow roller, rope, chain & anchor Dive door Ladder, dive door Powdercoat, black Under hardtop color scheme, choice of color **COCKPIT** Table, bow Cooler, bow Marine Mat, helm footrest & rod storage Bow fill-in cushion (req. bow seating pkg., bow cooler & bow table) Storage trays, aft, port, starboard, tilt out Grill, cockpit (requires dockside power) Storage trays w/ dive door, aft, tilt out Seating, backrest, forward facing, removable Seating, forward lounge, convertible Refrigerator, cockpit Seating. aft folding bench(es) delete

ENGINE / SYSTEMS / DRIVE

Dockside power (includes battery charger) Battery charger, Pro-Sport 20 amp 3 bank

CANVAS

Spray Shields Sail shade w/ carbon fiber poles Cover, Console & Helm Seat

POWER OPTIONS

Mercury* Twin 300 XL Verado Mercury* Twin 350 XL Verado Mercury* Twin 350 XL Verado JPO Mercury* Twin 350 XL Verado VMite Mercury* Twin 350 XL Verado JPO White Yamaha* Twin F300 XSB with Helm Master Mercury* Twin 350 XL Verado JPO White Mercury* Twin 350 XL Verado JPO Yamaha* Twin F300 XSB2 with Helm Master White Mercury* Twin 300 XL Verado White Mercury* Twin 400 XL Verado White Mercury* Twin 400 XL Verado JPO Mercury* Twin 400 XL Verado JPO Mercury* Twin 400 XL Verado JPO Mercury* Twin 400 XL Verado JPO

HELM

Radar 4KW-Open Array, Garmin (req. GPS) Transducer, 1kw Night vision, FLIR* (req. GPS) GPS plotter w/depth sounder, Garmin*8616XSV MFD w/ 1KW transducer VHF radio, Garmin* 110 Steering Wheel Upgrade

CONSOLE / CABIN

Flooring, wood Head, overboard discharge *requires electric head

Packages

BOW SEATING PACKAGE

Backrest cushions, bow Seat cushions, bow

PREMIUM SOUND PACKAGE W/ DELUXE T-TOP

Amplifier(s), JL Audio[®] Stereo, Fusion[®] Speakers, JL Audio[®] (6) Subwoofer(s), JL Audio[®]

SCARAB OFFSHORE PACKAGE

Marine Mat, helm footrest & rod storage Scarab Offshore Graphic (silver)

This information is for reference only, and the actual design, specifications, and options may vary from the photos and other information shown. Contact your dealer for more information. For a complete list of features, options and available power, see an authorized Wellcraft dealer for additional details.